# OP \$115.00 3047341

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Impromed, LLC		12/23/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	304 Ohio Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047341	DVM MANAGER
Registration Number:	2933148	EASYTIME
Registration Number:	2916521	IMPROMED
Registration Number:	4011212	TRIPLE CROWN VETERINARY INFORMATION MANA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122265054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122265054

**Email:** trademarks@powleygibson.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Donovan, Esq.
Address Line 1: 304 Hudson Street, Ste 202
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004.311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Donovan, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/madonovan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IMPROMED - State of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0017

900392161

source=IMPROMED - State of Incorporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:52 PM 12/23/2016 FILED 03:52 PM 12/23/2016 SR 20167255234 - File Number 4934408

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Impromed, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Henry Schein Veterinary Solutions, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of

Authorized Person(s)

Print or Type



**TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0019**  <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMPROMED, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMPROMED, LLC" TO "HENRY SCHEIN
VETERINARY SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-

THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A PARTY SOLONIA

4934408 8100 SR# 20167255234

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julitrey W. Burlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203585102

Date: 12-27-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 01/20/2017**